
1 Guru Gobind Singh's Birthday Thursday 05.01.2017 05.01.2017  

2 Birthday of Swami Vivekananda Thursday 12.01.2017

3 Pongal/ Uttarayana Punya Kaala

Sankranthi Festival

Saturday  14.01.2017 14.01.2017

4 Uzhavar Thirunal Monday  16.01.2017

5 Birthday of Netaji Monday 23.01.2017

6 Republic Day Thursday 26.01.2017 26.01.2017 26.01.2017 26.01.2017 26.01.2017 26.01.2017 26.01.2017 26.01.2017 26.01.2017 26.01.2017 26.01.2017 26.01.2017 26.01.2017 26.01.2017 26.01.2017 26.01.2017

7 Saraswati Puja (Sree Panchami)/

Basant Panchami

Wednesday 01.02.2017  

8 Guru Ravidas's Birthday Friday 10.02.2017 10.02.2017 10.02.2017

9 Maha Shivarathri Friday 24.02.2017 24.02.2017 24.02.2017 24.02.2017 24.02.2017 24.02.2017 24.02.2017 24.02.2017

10 Holi / Dhulandi/dhuleti Monday 13.03.2017 13.03.2017 13.03.2017 13.03.2017 13.03.2017 13.03.2017 13.03.2017 13.03.2017 13.03.2017 13.03.2017

11 Gudi Padava Tuesday 28.03.2017 28.03.2017

12 Telugu New Year's Day/

Chandramana Yugadi/ Ugadi

Wednesday  29.03.2017 29.03.2017 29.03.2017 29.03.2017

13 Annual closing of accounts of

commercial & Co op. Banks. (only

for customers)**

Saturday 01.04.2017 01.04.2017 01.04.2017 01.04.2017 01.04.2017 01.04.2017 01.04.2017 01.04.2017 01.04.2017 01.04.2017 01.04.2017 01.04.2017 01.04.2017 01.04.2017 01.04.2017

14 Ram Navami Tuesday 04.04.2017 04.04.2017 04.04.2017 04.04.2017 04.04.2017 04.04.2017

15 Ram Navami Wednesday 05.04.2017 05.04.2017 05.04.2017

16 Mohammed hajrath ali birthday Tuesday 11.04.2017

17 Vaisakhi Thursday 13.04.2017  

18 Vishu/Good Friday/Birthday of Dr. B

R Ambedkar/Tamil New Year's Day

Friday 14.04.2017 14.04.2017 14.04.2017 14.04.2017 14.04.2017 14.04.2017 14.04.2017 14.04.2017 14.04.2017 14.04.2017 14.04.2017 14.04.2017 14.04.2017 14.04.2017 14.04.2017

19 Bengali New Year's Day Saturday 15.04.2017

20 Basava Jayanthi Saturday 29.04.2017

21 May Day Monday 01.05.2017 01.05.2017 01.05.2017 01.05.2017 01.05.2017 01.05.2017 01.05.2017 01.05.2017

22 Birthday of Rabindranath Tagore Tuesday 09.05.2017

23 Budh Purnima Wednesday 10.05.2017 10.05.2017 10.05.2017 10.05.2017 10.05.2017

24 Matrydom Day of Sri Guru Arjun

Devi Ji

Friday 16.06.2017

25 Ramazan (Idu'l Fitr)/ Khutba-e

Ramzen

Monday 26.06.2017 26.06.2017 26.06.2017 26.06.2017 26.06.2017 26.06.2017 26.06.2017 26.06.2017 26.06.2017 26.06.2017 26.06.2017 26.06.2017 26.06.2017 26.06.2017 26.06.2017

26 Rakshabandhan Monday 07.08.2017 07.08.2017 07.08.2017 07.08.2017

27 Krishna Jayanthi/ Sri Krishna Astami Monday 14.08.2017 14.08.2017

28 Independence Day/ Janmmashtami Tuesday 15.08.2017 15.08.2017 15.08.2017 15.08.2017 15.08.2017 15.08.2017 15.08.2017 15.08.2017 15.08.2017 15.08.2017 15.08.2017 15.08.2017 15.08.2017 15.08.2017 15.08.2017 15.08.2017

29 Parsi New Year (Shahenshahi) 17.08.2017

30 Vinayaka Chathurthi/ Varasiddhi

Vinayaka Vratha/ Ganesh Chaturthi

(ist day)/ Samvatsari (chaturthi

Paksha)

Friday 25.08.2017 25.08.2017 25.08.2017 25.08.2017 25.08.2017 25.08.2017 25.08.2017

31 Ganesh Chaturthi (2nd Day) Saturday 26.08.2017

32 Idul-Ad'ha* (Bakrid) Friday 01.09.2017

33 Bakrid (ID-UL-AZHA)/ Id-Ud-John Saturday 02.09.2017 02.09.2017 02.09.2017 02.09.2017 02.09.2017 02.09.2017 02.09.2017 02.09.2017 02.09.2017 02.09.2017 02.09.2017 02.09.2017

34 Thiruvonam Monday 04.09.2017

35 Sree Narayana Guru Jayanthi Wednesday 06.09.2017

36 Mahalaya Amavasye Tuesday 19.09.2017 19.09.2017

37 Sree Narayana Guru Samadhi Day/

Maharaja Agrusen Jayanti

Thursday 21.09.2017  

38 Durgapuja (Mahasaptami) Wednesday 27.09.2017

39 Durgashtmi/ Durgapuja Thursday 28.09.2017 28.09.2017 28.09.2017

40 Mahanvami/ Ayutha Pooja/

Durgapuja

Friday 29.09.2017 29.09.2017 29.09.2017 29.09.2017 29.09.2017

41 Vijayadasami/ Dussehra Saturday 30.09.2017 30.09.2017 30.09.2017 30.09.2017 30.09.2017 30.09.2017 30.09.2017 30.09.2017 30.09.2017 30.09.2017 30.09.2017 30.09.2017 30.09.2017 30.09.2017 30.09.2017

42 Gandhi Jayanthi Monday 02.10.2017 02.10.2017 02.10.2017 02.10.2017 02.10.2017 02.10.2017 02.10.2017 02.10.2017 02.10.2017 02.10.2017 02.10.2017 02.10.2017 02.10.2017 02.10.2017 02.10.2017  

43 Maharshi Valmiki Jayanthi/ Lakshmi

Puja

Thursday 05.10.2017 05.10.2017 05.10.2017 05.10.2017  

44 Deepavali/ Naraka Chaturdashi Wednesday 18.10.2017 18.10.2017 18.10.2017 18.10.2017 18.10.2017

45 Deepavali / Kalipuja/ Diwali Thursday 19.10.2017 19.10.2017 19.10.2017 19.10.2017 19.10.2017 19.10.2017 19.10.2017 19.10.2017 19.10.2017 19.10.2017  

46 Balipadyami /Deepavali/

Vishavkarma Day/ Govardhan Pooja

/ Vikram Samvat New Year Day/

Balipratipada

Friday 20.10.2017 20.10.2017 20.10.2017 20.10.2017 20.10.2017  

47 Chithragupta Jayanthi Saturday 21.10.2017

48 Kannada Rajyothsava/ Haryana Day Wednesday 01.11.2017  

49 Karthika Purnima/Gurunanak

Jayanthi

Saturday 04.11.2017 04.11.2017 04.11.2017 04.11.2017 04.11.2017 04.11.2017 04.11.2017 04.11.2017 04.11.2017 04.11.2017 04.11.2017

50 Kanakadasa Jayanthi Monday 06.11.2017

51 Milad -- Un- Nabi/ Idd-Meelad/ EID

Miladun Nabi 

Friday 01.12.2017 01.12.2017 01.12.2017 01.12.2017 01.12.2017

52 Milad -I-Sherif *(Birthday of Prophet

Muhammed)Id-e- Milad-un-nabi

Saturday 02.12.2017 02.12.2017 02.12.2017 02.12.2017 02.12.2017

53 Feast of St. Francis Xavier Monday 04.12.2017

54 Goa Liberation Day Tuesday 19.12.2017

55 Christmas Monday 25.12.2017 25.12.2017 25.12.2017 25.12.2017 25.12.2017 25.12.2017 25.12.2017 25.12.2017 25.12.2017 25.12.2017 25.12.2017 25.12.2017 25.12.2017 25.12.2017 25.12.2017  

Date State

01.01.2017

14.01.2017

15.01.2017
 

19.02.2017

12.03.2017

09.04.2017

16.04.2017

25.06.2017 Kerala

03.09.2017

01.10.2017

01.10.2017

Mahaveer Jayanthi

Shahadat Imam Hussain ( A 

S) 10th Moharrum  1493 

Hiriji.

On account of  Holiday

Chahatrapati Shivaji Maharaj

Jayanti
Maharashtra

Andhra Pradesh/ Telangana/ West Bengal/ UP

Easter

First Onam Kerala

Thiruvalluvar Day Tamil Nadu

Idul-Fitr * (Ramzan)

Muharram

Holi/ Doljatra Andhra Pradesh/ Telangana/ West Bengal/ UP

Tamil Nadu/ Karnataka/ Rajasthan/ MP/ Gujarat/Maharashtra/Delhi/UP/Hariyana

HOLIDAYS FALLING ON SUNDAYS:

Sankranti/Pongal

New Year Day Tamil Nadu

HaryanaDelhi Punjab UP

NOTE:   *      Subject to change depending on the sighting of the moon.

West Bengal
Andhra

Pradesh
Karnataka

             **    Holidays on 01.04.2017  is only for Customers and not for Employees

GoaTelangana

Tamil Nadu/ Karnataka/ Rajasthan/MP/ Gujarat/ Maharashtra/ Delhi /UP

Andhra Pradesh/ Telangana/ Gujarat

Kerala

DHANLAXMI BANK

Sl. 

No
Rajasthan

BANK HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR -2017

The details of public holidays for the year 2017 declared under Negotiable Instruments Act,1881 in States where our Bank has branches/ Offices are furnished below:

MaharashtraKerala GujaratOn Account of Holiday
Day of the  

Week
Tamil Nadu

Chandi-

garh [UT]

Madhya 

Pradesh (MP)


